OP \$40.00 11647

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Allan J. MacRae | 02/08/2007 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MacRae Technologies, Inc. | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1000 Silver Maple Lane | |
| City: | Hayward | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 94544 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11647123 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (916)226-6753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 916-226-6745

Email: patents@frontiernet.net

Correspondent Name: Richard B. Main
Address Line 1: 9832 Lois Stilltner Ct.

Address Line 4: Elk Grove, CALIFORNIA 95624

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | MLF 657-04 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Richard B. Main |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_MLF_657-04#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018882 FRAME: 0541

| | Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03 |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION | Docket Number (Optional) MLF 657-04 |
| Whereas, I/We, Allan J. MacRaeof | Hayward, CA, hereafter |
| referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful in | |
| for which an application for a United States Patent was file | ed on |
| Application Number | 7 |
| X for which an application for a United States Patent was ex | ecuted on 08 FEBRUARY 200, and |
| Whereas, <u>MacRae Technologies, Inc.</u> of <u>Hayward, CA</u> | |
| to "assignee" whose mailing address is1000 Silver Ma | ple Lane, Hayward, CA 94544is |
| desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sam | ne; |
| Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of | the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assigned said invention in the United States and the entired by be granted therefore in the United States. If we and Trademark Office to issue said United States and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and ill end of the term for which said Patent may be all by me had this assignment and sale not been |
| executed this 8th day of February California 9454 | ,20 8 7 |
| State of California) | Allan J. MacRae inted Name/Registration No., if applicable |
| Before me personally appeared said ALLAN MACRA | - <i>F</i> |
| and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act ar | Sail Servationing County of |
| day of Fubruum , 20 0 7. (USA M. TYLER Commission # 1638981 | Subscribed and swarn to (or affirmed) Before me on this 8 day of 10, 20 0 day MACLAE Personally known to me or proved to me on |

Alomeda County

Signatures of the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me signature is required. Submit myttiple forms if ham one signature is required, see below Note: Signatures of the femole than one signature is required, see select

Total of forms are submitted.

suggester comat foregrassignmen document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Commission # 1638981 Notary Public - California Alameda County My Comm. Expires Jan 17, 2010

Notary Public - California

PATENT

REEL: 018882 FRAME: 0542

personally known to me or proved to me on

RECORDED: 02/12/2007